

South Jersey Area Wind Ensemble Presents: 'A Touch of Italy'

Performance set for April 28 at Stockton Performing Arts Center

For Immediate Release

March 28, 2014

Contact: Suzé DiPietro Stockton PAC Galloway Township, NJ 08205 Suze.DiPietro@stockton.edu (609) 652-4927

Galloway Township, NJ – The South Jersey Area Wind Ensemble (SJAWE), South Jersey's band, will perform a concert on **April 28, 2014** with some old world selections added to give it "A Touch of Italy." Fifty of South Jersey's finest high school and college musicians are invited to sit side-by-side with the 65-member band for a portion of the concert which will be held at The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey's Performing Arts Center on the college's main campus in Galloway.

The high energy combination of experienced musicians and talented students produces a program that thrills every member of the audience. This concert is a highlight of the SJAWE season and can be enjoyed by music lovers of all ages.

Show time is 7:30 p.m. All tickets are \$17 and may be ordered online at <u>www.stockton.edu/pac</u> or by calling the Box Office at (609) 652-9000. The Box Office is open Monday through Friday from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. and 90 minutes before the performance. For group sales, call (609) 652-4786.

For our patrons with special needs, the Stockton Performing Arts Center offers wheelchair accessible seating, large type programs, and listening assistive devices. Please identify any needs you may have when making a reservation.

The Stockton Performing Arts Center, the Jersey Shore's Center for the Arts, is located on the campus of The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey, on Jim Leeds Road in Pomona (Galloway Township). Just 12 miles west of Atlantic City, the Center is easily accessible from the **-more-**

-Continued from page 1-

Garden State Parkway and the Atlantic City Expressway.

This program is made possible in part by funds from the New Jersey State Council on the Arts/Department of State, a partner agency of the National Endowment for the Arts and by funds from the National Endowment for the Arts.



The Richard Stockton College Performing Arts

#